

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.2102 OF 2009

Mohammed Avias Siddique & Ors. ..Petitioners

Vs.

Mirc Electronics Ltd. & Ors. ..Respondents

Mr. N. M. Ganguli for the Petitioners

Mrs. N. R. Patankar with Mr. V. P. Sawant for Respondent No.1

CORAM: DR. D.Y. CHANDRACHUD, J.

DATE: 25th November , 2009

P.C. :

Rule,

To be heard with the Appellate side Writ Petition No.1000 of 2004.

Counsel for the management waives service of the Rule.

(Dr. D.Y.Chandrachud, J)