

ipc/-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2102 OF 2009

Mohammed Avais Siddique
and others

.. Petitioners

Versus

MIRC Electronics Ltd.
and others

.. Respondents

N. M. Ganguli for the Petitioner
Mr. Vishwajit P. Sawant for the respondents

CORAM : S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.
DATE : 6th May, 2010

P.C.:

1. The learned Advocates have tendered consent terms, entered into between the Petitioner No.39 and the Respondent No.1 Company. The consent terms are signed by the Petitioner No.39 and Mr. Vikash Shrodkar, on behalf of the Respondent Company. The Consent Terms are also signed by the Advocate for the Petitioner No.39 and the Advocate for the Respondent Company. The Consent Terms are taken on record and marked "X" for identification.

2. The Writ Petition stands disposed of qua the Petitioner No.39 in terms of the Consent Terms "X".

3. Needless to add that the said Consent Terms shall in no way prejudice the rights and contentions of the other petitioners to the Writ Petition.

(S. J. KATHAWALLA, J.)